Faster than China

CAPEX investment trend 2

Segments - Transport,
Healthcare, WWW, Comm. Real
Estate expected to drive recovery

Composite Index 3

Stable growth of ~ 5.3% - 6.4%
projected for the period 2020 -
2021

4.5%

2018 2020

(P)

5.0%

2019

(P)

7%-7.5%

2021

(P)

4.8%

6.8%

+ + +

2019

(P)

6.8%

3.6%

2018

5.4%

6.4%

2020

(P)

2021

(P)
H1’18 H2’18 H1’19 H2’19

India Emerging Eco

6% - 6.5%

1 Source: IMF & MOSPI for actuals & forecasts
2 Source: CMIE for actuals & forecasts
3 CI: Composite Index source is Oxford Economics. Figures updated as per Jan’20 release

Actuals Forecast

After a tough 2019, 2020 expected to be better; But we need

to proceed with caution

8.9

5.7

4.4

6.1

Announced Investment (INR Tn)

3

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited – Investor Presentation

CPI - Inflation

India’s CAD widened to 2.0% as
compared to 0.7% in last quarter.

CPI inflation has shown signs of
increase; led by surge in food
prices.

CAD (%GDP) Current account deficitGFCF – Gross Fixed capital formationGVA- Gross value addedGDP – Gross Domestic Product

GVA growth also slowed down
to 4.3% as compared to 6.9% in
Q3 2018.

GFCF growth rate slowed down to
1.0% as compared to 11.8% in Q3
2018, indicating weak investment
scenario.

5.8
5.0

4.7

Q1’19 Q2’19

4.5

Q3’19 Q4’19

5.8

Q1’20

3.6 4.0

1.0
0.7

4.6

Q1’19 Q3’19Q2’19 Q4’19 Q1’20

Ease of Doing Business

Competitive rank

Latest Previous TrendGlobal Indices

Broad Economic Indicators

Trends from SEI perspective

2.5

0.7

2.0

0.9
0.4

Q4’18 Q2’19Q1’19 Q4’19Q3’19

Core Sector Growth

Core Sector Cumulative

Equity Market

Interest Rates

4.00%* 5.15%*CRR Repo Rate

Capital Goods

Sensex

Forecasted Data(CMIE)

GDP growth slowed down to 4.5%
in Q3 2019, primarily led by weak
investment and contraction in
export growth.

Released figures *As on 15 Jan 2020

63
(2019-20)

77
(2018-19)

68
(2019-20)

1.2
2.6

-0.2

-5.1 -5.8

-1.6

Nov’19Jul’19Jun’19 Aug’19 Sep’19 Oct’19

CY considered Q4’19 : Oct – Dec 2019;
Growth % figures are Y-o-Y

Industry growth Indicators

8.6 5.3
-0.9 -2.6 -12.2 -5.0Electricity

(% Growth)

S
e

c
to

r
B

a
s

e
d

 C
la

s
s

if
ic

a
ti

o
n

1.3
4.9

-1.4
-4.4 -4.0

1.8

Manufacturing
(% Growth)

IIP (%
Growth)

IIP revived in Nov 2019, as it grew by 1.8% YOY breaching the
negative territory.

0.3
4.8

-1.7 -4.0 -2.3
2.7

Mining
(% Growth)

PMI
(Manufacturing)

-1.9
0.4 -0.6 -1.5 -4.7 -5.2

Aug’19Jun’19 Jul’19 Nov’19Sep’19 Oct’19

1.5 4.9
0.0

-8.6 -8.0

1.7

36068
41254

18821 16944

11/18 03/19 09/1901/19 05/19 07/19 11/19 01/20

Exchange Market

58
(2018-19)

4.9
5.7

Q1’19 Q4’19Q2’19

4.3

Q3’19

4.3
5.2

Q1’20

80.45
79.12

70.72 71.17

01/2011/18 01/19 03/19 05/19 07/19 09/19 11/19

EUR/ INR

USD/ INR

3.1 3.5
5.8

4.8 4.0

Q2’19 Q1’20Q4’19Q3’19 Q2’20

Slowdown of -1.6% in core Sector growth shows signs
of recovery; improving from -5.8% in Oct 2019.

4

Page 5Confidential Property of Schneider Electric |

OGPHPCL Mumbai Refinery
About the Project

• Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of
Integrated Electrical Monitoring and Control Systems along
with Asset Management System for 24 Substations of
HPCL, Mumbai Refinery.

Customer Objective

• Improve power system reliability and automate asset
management of their entire power distribution system

Our Solution:  EcoStruxure Grid + Plant
• RTU Cum Data Concentrator Units

• Integrating 24 Substation existing IEDs